NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Sealed bids, clearly marked "BRIDGE PURCHASE BID" will be accepted by the Richardson County Clerk, Courthouse, Room 203, 1700 Stone Street, Falls City, Nebraska 68355 until 9:20 a.m. on Wednesday, July 26, 2023, for the purchase of a bridge (structure C007402110) located on a road beginning at a point approximately 2,640 feet or ½ mile south of the intersection of 717 Road and 640 Avenue or beginning approximately 2,640 feet south of the northeast corner of Section 22, Township 3 North, Range 14 East of the 6th P.M. in Richardson County, Nebraska and running approximately 2,640 feet or ½ mile south to the intersection of 716 Road and 640 Ave or the Southeast corner of Section 22, Township 3 North, Range 14 East of the 6th P.M. in Richardson County, Nebraska.

Bridge to be removed within 60 days after awarding bid unless otherwise agreed upon differently with County Board.

Complete bid documents and specifications may be obtained at the office of the Richardson County Clerk, 402-245-2911 or at <u>www.co.richardson.ne.us</u>

Richardson County reserves the right to waive all technicalities and reject any or all bids.

John Caverzagie Chairman Richardson County Board of Commissioners

Mary L. Eickhoff Richardson County Clerk

BRIDGE REMOVAL SPECIFICATIONS Structure C007402110 Between Sections 22 and 23, T3, R14

Sealed bids, clearly marked "BRIDGE PURCHASE BID" will be accepted by the Richardson County Clerk, Courthouse, Room 203, 1700 Stone Street, Falls City, Nebraska 68355 until 9:20 a.m. on Wednesday, July 26, 2023, for the purchase of a bridge (structure C007402110) located on a road beginning at a point approximately 2,640 feet or ½ mile south of the intersection of 717 Road and 640 Avenue or beginning approximately 2,640 feet south of the northeast corner of Section 22, Township 3 North, Range 14 East of the 6th P.M. in Richardson County, Nebraska and running approximately 2,640 feet or ½ mile south to the intersection of 716 Road and 640 Ave or the Southeast corner of Section 22, Township 3 North, Range 14 East of the 6th P.M. in Richardson County, Nebraska.

Bridge to be removed within 60 days after awarding bid unless otherwise agreed upon differently with County Board.

Bridge removal bid for the demolition of county bridge number C007402110, located on 640 Avenue, approximately ½ mile north of 716 Road. This project shall include all labor, materials, transportation and equipment required for removing all steel, timber piling and bridge planks from the channel and removing the timber abutments and removing any other miscellaneous items associated with the bridge. All materials will become the contractor's responsibility and must be removed from the site.

Richardson County reserves the right to waive all technicalities and reject any or all bids.